losses, on the consolidated statement of financial position of the prepayments for acquisition of bearer plants and deposits

for acquisition of properties, plant and equipment to non-current assets from advances to suppliers included in trade and

other receivables and on the consolidated statement of cash flows of proceeds on disposal of bearer plants and payments

for acquisition of property, plant and equipment and bearer plants from cash flows from operating activities to investing

activities to better reflect the financial information of the Group’s activities. Prior year figures have been re-presented to

reflect the new presentation.  The reclassification has had no effect on the financial performance of the Group for the year

ended 31 December 2014.

The effect of change in presentation for the preceding year by line item presented in the consolidated statement of profit or

loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated statement of financial position, consolidated statement of cash flows

and related notes is as follows:

 Originally stated Reclassification Restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and

 other comprehensive income

 Revenue 1,286,981 (49,971) 1,237,010

 Cost of sales (1,036,632) 5,516 (1,031,116)

 Gross profit 250,349 (44,455) 205,894

 Other gains and losses (881) 44,455 43,574

Consolidated statement of financial position

 Biological assets 107,584 (107,584) –

 Bearer plants – 107,584 107,584

 Prepayments for acquisition of bearer plants – 24,580 24,580

 Deposits for acquisition of property, plant and equipment – 16,040 16,040

 Trade and other receivables 353,525 (40,620) 312,905

 Non-current assets 1,635,560 40,620 1,676,180

 Net current assets 52,824 (40,620) 12,204

 Current assets 1,648,841 (40,620) 1,608,221

Consolidated statement of cash flows

 Net cash from operating activities 478,371 36,178 514,549

 Net cash used in investing activities (250,802) (36,178) (286,980)

Note 23. Trade and other receivables

 Trade receivables 176,428 (39,099) 137,329

 Less: allowance for doubtful debts (5,107) – (5,107)

 171,321 (39,099) 132,222

 Receivable from disposal of bearer plants – 39,099 39,099

 Advances to suppliers 72,558 (40,620) 31,938

No consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2014 has been presented as the change in classifications

disclosed above have no effects on the financial position of the Group presented in the consolidated statement of financial

position as at 1 January 2014.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2015

33Annual Report 2015

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”)
The Group has applied for the first time in the current year for the following amendments to IFRSs issued by the International